

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No: 64 - Fisheries of 2024

Dated:

12 -02-2024

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Departmental work, Sh. Gh. Rasool Raina, MTS is hereby transferred from Chief Project Officer, Kokernag and posted with Assistant Director Fisheries, Anantnag. He will utilize his services at Akad Beat No 06.

The Official is deemed to be relieved with immediate effect

Sd/-Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-ESTB/2022-05

Dated: |2 02-20214

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries, South/ North Kashmir Division for inf
- Chief Project Officer, Kokernag for inf and necessary action.
- 3. Assistant Director Fisheries, Anantnag for information and n/action
- 4. Adm Section
- Order file

Shafat Ahmad

Administrative Office Fisheries Departmen